TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burdale Financial Limited		109/01/2011 1	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heath Tecna Inc.	
Street Address:	3225 Woburn Street	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3478024	NULOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z0016/416667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
Signature:	/beth rook/
Date:	09/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Heath Tecna Security Release#page1.tif source=Heath Tecna Security Release#page2.tif source=Heath Tecna Security Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0755

OF \$40.00 3478024

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BURDALE FINANCIAL LIMITED, in its capacity as Security Trustee (the "Secured Party") under a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2008, by and between HEATH TECNA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Trademark Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Trademark Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2008, at Reel 003884, Frame 0001 and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Trademark Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record and note the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1892970.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0756

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 1st day of August 2011.

BURDALE FINANCIAL LIMITED, as Security Trustee

Ву: <u>Д. Б. Р.</u>

Title: Dicceroc.

By: 144

Title: ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR, CREDIT RUK

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]

1892970.2

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Nu Look	3,478,024	7/2/08
	· · ·	
		<u> </u>

1892970.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 09/02/2011